
City of Chicago 

Office of the City Clerk 

Document Tracking Sheet 

SOr2013r488 

Meeting Date: 

Sponsor(s): 

Type: 

Title: 

Committee(s) Assignment: 

7/24/2013 

Burns, William D. (4) 
Holmes, Natashia (7) 
Pope, John (10) 
Burke, Edward M. (14) 
Foulkes, Toni (15) 
Chandler, Michael D. (24) 
Order 

Traffic sign(s)/signal(s) 

Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety 



TRAFFIC WARNING SIGN AND/OR SIGNALS 

ORDERED, That the Commissioner of Transportation is hereby authorized 

and directed to erect traffic warning signs on the following streets of the types 

specified: 

WARD 

4 

10 

10 

14 

15 

24 

TRAFFIC SIGNS AND SIGNALS: 

E. 33rd Street and S. Rhodes Avenue; two way stop, stopping E. 
33'" Street for S. Rhodes Avenue - 13-00595954 [02013-1386] 

S. Hoxie Avenue and E. 101st Street; all way stop, stopping all 
approaches ~ 13-00596018 [Or2013-83] 

S. Avenue L and E. 107th Street; all way stop, stopping all 
approaches ~13-00596018 [Or2013-77] 

S. Green Bay Avenue and E. 108th Street; all way stop, stopping all 
approaches -13-00596034 [Or2013-76] 

W. 50th Street and S. Kilbourn Avenue, All Way Stop Sign [Or2013-403] 

W. 44th Street and S. Mozart Street; all way stop, stopping all 
approaches ~ 13-00596194 [Or2013-80] 

West Harrison and South Kilpatrick, All Way Stop Sign, CDOT does 
not recommend stop signs on major streets because they increase 
the frequency of rear-end collisions -13-00645999 [Or2013-346] 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force here in after its 

passage and publication. 


