

## City of Chicago



SOr2013-488

## Office of the City Clerk **Document Tracking Sheet**

**Meeting Date:** 

7/24/2013

Sponsor(s):

Burns, William D. (4) Holmes, Natashia (7)

Pope, John (10) Burke, Edward M. (14) Foulkes, Toni (15)

Chandler, Michael D. (24)

Type:

Order

Title:

Traffic sign(s)/signal(s)

**Committee(s) Assignment:** 

Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety

## TRAFFIC WARNING SIGN AND/OR SIGNALS

ORDERED, That the Commissioner of Transportation is hereby authorized and directed to erect traffic warning signs on the following streets of the types specified:

WARD	TRAFFIC SIGNS AND SIGNALS:
4	E. 33rd Street and S. Rhodes Avenue; two way stop, stopping E. 33 <sup>rd</sup> Street for S. Rhodes Avenue 13-00595954 [O2013-1386]
7	S. Hoxie Avenue and E. 101st Street; all way stop, stopping all approaches 13-00596018 [Or2013-83]
10	S. Avenue L and E. 107th Street; all way stop, stopping all approaches13-00596018 [Or2013-77]
10	S. Green Bay Avenue and E. 108th Street; all way stop, stopping all approaches13-00596034 [Or2013-76]
14	W. 50th Street and S. Kilbourn Avenue, All Way Stop Sign [Or2013-403]
15	W. 44th Street and S. Mozart Street; all way stop, stopping all approaches 13-00596194 [Or2013-80]
24	West Harrison and South Kilpatrick, All Way Stop Sign, CDOT does not recommend stop signs on major streets because they increase the frequency of rear-end collisions13-00645999 [Or2013-346]

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force here in after its passage and publication.